September 2000ADVANCED DATASHEET
■ Complete implementation of fiber optic and twisted
pair media interface
■ ISO/IEC 8802.3, IEEE 802.3 and TIA/EIA-785
compliance, including full auto-negotiation for twisted
pair and fiber optic media
■ 850nm, 1300nm and 1x9 PMD modules
■ Supports 1:1 receiver/transmitter transformer ratio for

ADVANCED
  PHYSICAL DIMENSIONS (inches/millimeters)
  ORDERING INFORMATION
PART NUMBER TEMPERATURE RANGE PACKAGE
ML6651CH 00C to 700C 44 Pin TQFP (10 x 10 x 1.4mm body)
 Micro Linear Corporation
2092 Concourse Drive
San Jose, CA 95131
Tel: (408) 433-5200
Fax: (408) 432-0295
DS6651A
0.048 MAX
(1.20 MAX)
SEATING PLANE
0.472 BSC
(12.00 BSC)
0.394 BSC
(10.00 BSC)
1
0.394 BSC
(10.00 BSC)
0.472 BSC
(12.00 BSC)
12
34
23
0.032 BSC
(0.80 BSC)
PIN 1 ID
0.012 - 0.018
(0.29 - 0.45)
0.037 - 0.041
(0.95 - 1.05)
0.018 - 0.030
(0.45 - 0.75)
0.003 - 0.008
(0.09 - 0.20)
0º - 8º
Package: H44-10